CH \$240.00 3935962

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM557435

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Fire Polish, LLC		01/14/2020	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fire Polish Diamonds, L.L.C.
Street Address:	50 West 47th Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10036
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3935962	FIRE POLISH		
Registration Number:	4250968	PLAY WITH FIRE		
Registration Number:	4407551	CATCH FIRE		
Registration Number:	4577759	FIRE POLISH		
Registration Number:	4610148	SPARKLE MATTERS		
Registration Number:	5207886			
Registration Number:	5363129	FIRE POLISH		
Registration Number:	5556186	FIRE POLISH DIAMONDS		
Registration Number:	5593323	FIRE POLISH		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125079153

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2126973750

Email: mws@kirschsteinlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Maritin W. Schiffmiller

Address Line 1:425 Fifth Avenue 5th Floor - Suite 501Address Line 2:Kirschstein Israel Schiffmiller & PieronAddress Line 4:New York, NEW YORK 100162223

TRADEMARK REEL: 006837 FRAME: 0551

900531030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Fire Polish Assignment
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martin W. Schiffmiller
SIGNATURE:	/Martin W. Schiffmiller/
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of Tradmarks FIRE POLISH - executed#page1.tif source=Assignment of Tradmarks FIRE POLISH - executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006837 FRAME: 0552 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, FIRE POLISH, LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under

the laws of the State of New York, located and doing business at 3 Brookside Drive, Port

Washington, New York 10050 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks shown on the attached

Exhibit A which have been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the

"Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, FIRE POLISH DIAMONDS, LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized and

existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 50 West 47th Street,

New York, New York 10036 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks and the

registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the

Trademarks together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby and the registrations

thereof.

FIRE POLISH, LLC

Title:

Dated: January 14, 2020

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006837 FRAME: 0553**

EXHIBIT A

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Dt.	<u>Class</u>	Register
FIRE POLISH	3935962	03/22/2011	14	Supplemental
PLAY WITH FIRE	4250968	11/27/2012	14, 40	Principal
CATCH FIRE	4407551	09/24/2013	14, 40	Principal
FIRE POLISH	4577759	07/29/2014	40	Supplemental
SPARKLE MATTERS	4610148	09/23/2014	14, 37	Principal
Flame Design	5207886	05/23/2017	14	Principal
FIRE POLISH	5363129	12/26/2017	14	Principal
FIRE POLISH DIAMONDS & Flame Design	5556186	09/04/2018	14	Principal
FIRE POLISH	5593323	10/30/2018	40	Principal

TRADEMARK REEL: 006837 FRAME: 0554

RECORDED: 01/14/2020